

丁仲篪 Mr. Ding Zhongchi

中国进出口银行监事会主席 Chairman of Board of Supervisors of China Eximbank

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

中国进出口银行监事会由国务院根据《国有重点金融机构监事会暂行条例》委任派出,对国务 院负责,并依据该《条例》的规定对中国进出口银行的财务状况和经营管理情况实施监督。监事会 设主席一名,专职监事和工作人员若干名。

In accordance with *The Provisional Regulation on the Board of Supervisors of the Key State-Owned Financial Institutions*, Board of Supervisors of the Export-Import Bank of China is appointed by and reports to the State Council. Consisting of a chairman, several full-time supervisors and member staff, Board of Supervisors exercises supervision on management, operation, and financial performance of the Bank pursuant to *the Regulation*.

